# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apollo Gum Company		12/21/2017	Corporation: COLORADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	: Liquid Core Gum Company	
Street Address: 2600 West 8th Avenue		
City: Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87699226	ALPINE GUM
Serial Number:	86220860	APOLLO
Serial Number:	87150383	APOLLO JETPACK
Serial Number:	87149984	BE LIMITLESS
Serial Number:	87691156	BIKE GUM
Serial Number:	85304359	CLEAN ENERGY
Serial Number:	87701026	FLY GUM
Serial Number:	87714030	GEAR GUM
Serial Number:	87280046	GOLF GUM
Serial Number:	87693919	LIQUID CORE GUM COMPANY
Serial Number:	87723419	SPACE STATION
Serial Number:	87699221	TRAIL GUM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-863-2972

Email: sschneider@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: Sabrina Stavish - Sheridan Ross P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

TRADEMARK

900450635 REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0346

Address Line 4: Denv	Denver, COLORADO 80202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4719A-2-CA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Schneider	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah J. Schneider/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Articles of Amendment of Change of Name to Liquid Core Gum Company#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment of Change of Name to Liquid Core Gum Company#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0347



Document must be filed electronically.

Paper documents are not accepted.

Fees & forms are subject to change.

For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 12/21/2017 07:32 PM

ID Number: 20061340751

Document number: 20171939910

Amount Paid: \$25.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## **Articles of Amendment**

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-110-106 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

_	and the same of the same						
1.	For the entity, its 1D number and entit	For the entity, its ID number and entity name are					
	ID number	20061340751					
		(Colorado Secretary of State ID					
	Entity name	Apollo Gum Compar	ıy				
2.	The new entity name (if applicable) is	Liquid Core Gum Co	mpany		<del>-</del>		·
3.	(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)  This document contains additional amendments or other information.						
4.	If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, the attachment states the provisions for implementing the amendment.						
5.	. (Caution: Leave hlank if the document does not have a delayed effective date. Stating a delayed effective date has significant legal consequences. Read instructions before entering a date.)						
	(If the following statement applies, adopt the state	ement by entering a date and, if a	pplicable. tin	ne using t	he require	d format.)	
	The delayed effective date and, if app	licable, time of this docu	ment is/ar	e	m/dd/yyyy ho	our:minute am	/pm)
No	tice:						
ack ind per the stat	using this document to be delivered to the mowledgment of each individual causing ividual's act and deed, or that such indivision on whose behalf such individual is carequirements of part 3 of article 90 of titutes, and that such individual in good fainplies with the requirements of that Part,	such delivery, under penal dual in good faith believes ausing such document to be le 7, C.R.S. and, if applical th believes the facts stated	Ities of per such docu e delivered ble, the con in such do	jury, the ment is I for fili estituent cument	at such d the act a ng, taker t docum t are true	ocument i and deed on in confor ents and th	f the mity with ne organic
Thi wh	is perjury notice applies to each individue ether or not such individual is identified i	al who causes this document this document as one wh	nt to be de to has caus	ivered ed it to	to the Se be deliv	cretary of ered.	State,
6.	The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are	Hawes	Mollie		В		
	ming are	(Last)	(Fir	st)		(Middle)	(Suffix)
		Miller & Steiert, P.C.					
	•	1901 W. Littleton Blv	and number of	Post Offic	ce Box infori	nation)	
		Littleton		CO	8012	)	
		(City)	1 1	(State) nited S	States	(Postal/Zip C	ode)
		(Province – if applicable)		ountry – if		•	
AM	D_PC	Page 1 of 2				Rev	. 12/20/2016

	(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)
-	This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.
	Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

AMD\_PC Page 2 of 2 Rev. 12/20/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0349